







The Bogus Basin Ski Club is a volunteer organization that sponsors year-round outdoor recreation activities for its members. The club is a 501 (c) (7) non-profit social organization that uses its funding to sponsor activities fostering enthusiasm for snow sports in our community.



P. O. Box 6015 Boise, Idaho 83707 BogusBasinSkiClub.org

"We don't stop playing because we grow old.

We grow old because we stop playing."

George Bernard Shaw







About Us

From the beginning of this group's existence in 1938 — when the sport of skiing was in its infancy — the Bogus Basin Ski Club was there. The club owned and operated the first rope tow at Bogus Basin. The cost was \$25 per year to be a member and use the rope tow. The membership cost today is only \$26.50 — a \$1.50 increase in 80 years!

Our focus continues with its original mission of helping everyone enjoy the sport of skiing. We are an adult club (age 21 and older) that focuses on year-round activities for all ages including family functions.



Year-Round Activities (just a sample)

- · Local, national & international ski trips
- Recreational ski race team
- Bogus Basin season end BBQ
- Annual Bogus Basin Road clean-up
- Boats, Floats & BBQ
- Champagne brunch
- Bicycle wine tour
- · Holiday & crab crack parties
- · Summer camp out

Community Service

Every year since 1964 the club has brought the Warren Miller Film Festival to Boise, and a portion of the ticket sales is given to these charitable organizations:



Bogus Basin Ski Education Foundation

Promotes competitive alpine and free ride ski education

programs.



Boise Adaptive Snowsport Education

Facilitate winter sports opportunities for individuals

with disabilities through professional ski and snowboard education.



Bogus Basin Ski Patrol

Provides the first line of safety at Bogus Basin Mountain Recreation Area year-round

for both winter and summer activities.

The Bob Greenwood Athletic Scholarship

The club established this scholarship, which is awarded annually to help very deserving young snow sports competitors.



Bogus Basin Mountain Recreation Area

The club has cleaned the upper 8 miles of Bogus Basin Road for the past 30 years, and provides other financial and volunteer services supporting Bogus Basin.

Membership

Annual membership is \$26.50. Go to our club website, <u>BogusBasinSkiClub.org</u> to register online.

Member Benefits (to name a few)

- The Mogul (the club newsletter)
- Email updates (reminders of upcoming activities)
- Life Flight (discounted individual/family membership in the Life Flight Network)
- Intermountain Ski Council & Far West Ski Association (take advantage of offers listed on their Member Benefits pages)
- Bollé goggles discount (club members get a discount at <u>BackCountry.com</u>)



